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Dear Parents and Carers, 

Reception, ‘On the Move’ 

For their new topic ‘On the Move’, the children painted fire engines using water colours, made a fire 

station role play area and took their driving test. 

   

Year Two, ‘Sow and Grow’ 

To launch their new topic, ‘Sow and Grow’, the children planted seeds, made grass heads and 

investigated plants and growth around the school. 

 

Reception and Year One, Visits to RHS Rosemoor, Torrington 

Please ensure that your child has warm clothing and suitable footwear. The children will leave and 

return during the school day and a school packed lunch will be provided. The coach will be departing 

from school at 9.15 am. 

Tuesday 27th February – Elephants and Lions 

Thursday 29th February – Starfish 

Thursday 7th March - Turtles and Jellyfish Classes 
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Please find parent/carer consultation information below. 

Kind regards, 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 

Diary Dates 

Monday 26th February to 

Monday 1st March 

Parent/Carer consultations – Jellyfish Class 

Tuesday 27th February Elephants and Lions, Visit to RHS Rosemoor, Growing Workshop, 

Torrington 

Thursday 29th February Starfish Class, Visit to RHS Rosemoor, Growing Workshop, Torrington 

Friday 1st March Jellyfish, Starfish and Turtles – Visit from a Dentist to learn about oral 

hygiene 

Monday 4th March to 

Friday 8th March 

Parent/Carer consultations - Turtles, Starfish, Elephants, Lions, 

Kingfishers, Woodpeckers and Swans Classes  

Monday 4th March Turtles class, Visit to Ilfracombe Lifeboat Station 

Tuesday 6th March Jellyfish and Starfish classes, Visit to Ilfracombe Lifeboat Station 

Thursday 7th March Turtles and Jellyfish Classes, Visit to RHS Rosemoor, Growing 

Workshop, Torrington 

 

World Book Day - children can come to school dressed as a character 

from a book if they wish. 

Monday 18th March Kingfishers Class, Signs of Spring Forest School Adventure with Mr D to 

Coombe Woods, Goodleigh 

Wednesday 20th March Woodpeckers Class, Signs of Spring Forest School Adventure with Mr D 

to Coombe Woods, Goodleigh 

Thursday 21st March Swans Class, Signs of Spring Forest School Adventure with Mr D to 

Coombe Woods, Goodleigh 

Wednesday 27th March Lions, Elephants, Swans and Woodpeckers Classes, Easter Craft 

Activities at 2.00 pm, parents and carers are invited to join us. 

Thursday 28th March Starfish, Turtles, Jellyfish Classes, Easter/Spring Craft Activities at 

9.00 am 

Kingfishers Class, Easter Craft Activities at 2.00 pm, parents and carers 

are invited to join us. 

Last day of Term 

Friday 29th March to 

Friday 12th April  

Spring holidays 

 



 

 

 

 



 

  



 


